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AREC Trust Chair Murray Milner ZL2LB 027 443 0120 murray.milner@arec.nz

AREC Trustee Daniel Vandenberg ZL2DRV 027 461 1932 zl2drv@xtra.co.nz

AREC Trustee Don MacDonald ZL3DMC 027 551 6683 dmcant@arec.nz

AREC Trustee Nick Coyne 021 174 1489 nickcoyne@outlook.com

CEO ZK6EX Don Robertson ZL2TYR 021 654 085 ceo@arec.nz

Treasurer Stuart Burns treasurer@arec.nz

Administrator ZK6EXS Annalise Mokalei 022 432 2105 admin@arec.nz

Regional Mgr South Island ZK6EXA Lindsey Ross ZL4KS 021 116 1686 rmsth@arec.nz

Regional Mgr Upper NI ZK6EXB Andy Brill ZL1COP 022 354 6451 rmnth@arec.nz

Regional Mgr Lower NI ZK6EXC Simon Osborne ZL2TSO 027 206 6705 rmcent@arec.nz

Technical Advisor ZK6EXZ John Yaldwyn ZL4JY 021 456 042 techadvice@arec.nz

Training Advisor ZK6EXT Steve Davis ZL2UCX 027 436 1796 training@arec.nz

HSW Advisor ZK6EXH David Wilkins ZL1MR 021 185 7903 hsw@arec.nz

Project Coordinator ZK6EXP John Murphy ZL2XJ 021 0807 5075 projects@arec.nz

Risk Advisor ZK6EXR Wilbert Goossens ZL2WEG 027 451 9717 riskadvisor@arec.nz

Newsletter Editor ZK6EXE Soren Low ZL1SKL 021 813 541 newsletter@arec.nz

NZ IARU R3 EC Coordinator ZK6EDM Steve Davis ZL2UCX 027 436 1796 nziaruecc@arec.nz

Tech Innovations Leader ZK6EIL Philip Sharp ZL1PSH 027 203 0428 techinovator@arec.nz

Northland Mgr ZK1EXA Richard Gamble ZL1BNQ 021 729 270 dmauckland@arec.nz

Auckland Mgr ZK1EXC Richard Gamble ZL1BNQ 021 729 270 dmauckland@arec.nz

Acting Bay of Plenty  Mgr ZK1EXH Daniel Houlbrooke ZL4DAN 027 290 5573 ddmbop@arec.nz

Central Mgr ZK2EXA Brian Purdie ZL2ADL 027 321 4470 dmcentral@arec.nz

Eastern Mgr ZK2EXC John Newson ZL2VAF 027 230 3642 dmeastern@arec.nz

Wellington Mgr ZK2EXE Ross Pedder ZL2UAC 021 647 125 dmwellington@arec.nz

Tasman Mgr ZK9EXA Paul Rennie ZL2RE 027 458 9740 dmtasman@arec.nz

Canterbury Mgr ZK9EXB Don MacDonald ZL3DMC 021 551 6683 dmcanterbury@arec.nz
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01 Ashburton GL ZK9EDA Jim Nelson ZL3ND 027 289 3833
01 Ashburton DGL ZK9EDB Mike Trump ZL3XD 021 143 5762
02 Auckland GL ZK1EAA Soren Low ZL1SKL 021 813 541
02 Auckland DGL ZK1EAB Japie Nel ZL1JJN 021 217 8601
05 Christchurch GL ZK9EAA Tony van Poppel ZL3TVP 027 410 0020
05 Christchurch DGL ZK9EAB Richard Smart ZL4FZ 021 443 086
05 Christchurch DGL 2 ZK9EAD Dave Hadler ZL3TRX 021 347 818
05 Christchurch DGL 3 ZK9EAE Steve Davis ZL2UCX 027 436 1796
08 Eastern Southland GL ZK4EBA Lindsay Eunson ZL4LC 027 432 5136
08 Eastern Southland DGLZK4EBB Neil Gilder ZL4GL 022 606 3589
10 Franklin GL ZK1ENA Tom McDonald ZL1TO 021 0818 6962
13 Hawkes Bay GL ZK2EEA John Newson ZL2VAF 027 230 8642
13 Hawkes Bay DGL ZK2EEB Robert Wallace ZL2SG 027 434 4207
13 Hawkes Bay DGL 2 ZK2EED Ian McLachlan ZL2IMM 021 249 8115
16 Horowhenua GL ZK2ESA Kenneth Ireland ZL2KI 027 444 9449
16 Horowhenua DGL ZK2ESB Maree Mitchell ZL3MIL 027 813 3128
18 Hutt Valley GL ZK2EYA Don Cuthbert ZL32DON 021 067 0248
20 Manawatu GL ZK2EIA Darren Sharland ZL2DAZ 021 329 065
20 Manawatu DGL ZK2EIB Graeme Richards ZL2GZ 021 149 8267
22 Marlborough GL ZK9EOA Paul Rennie ZL2RE 027 458 9740
22 Marlborough DGL ZK9EOB Graeme McKay ZL1BDS 021 154 7567
23 Marton & Districts GL ZK2EWA Brian Purdie ZL2ADL 027 321 4470
23 Marton & Districts DGL ZK2EWB Alistair Stewart ZL2TRY 027 593 5511
25 Napier GL ZK2EQA Michael Bull ZL2VM 027 472 1758
26 Nelson GL ZK9ENA Stewart Robinson ZL2STR 022 459 0415
26 Nelson DGL ZK9ENB Chris Scott ZL4CS 027 432 3799
26 Nelson DGL 2 ZK9END Eric Humphreys ZL2HEM
27 New Plymouth GL ZK2EBA Jill O'Donnell ZL2DBO 027 464 6064
29 North Shore GL ZK1EBA Andy Brill ZL1COP 022 354 6451
29 North Shore DGL ZK1EBB Malcolm Motion ZL1MIT 021 165 5659
30 Otago GL ZK4EAA Stephen Gosling ZL4SLG 021 302 048
30 Otago DGL ZK4EAB Hamish MacArthur ZL4ERU 021 064 8978
34 Sth Canterbury GL ZK9ECA David Hetherington ZL3UDH 027 687 6787
34 Sth Canterbury DGL ZK9ECB John Graham ZL4RO 027 233 7741



35 South Otago GL ZK4EDA Gary Wills ZL4GJW 022 632 6533 glsthogtago@arec.nz

35 South OtagoDGL ZK4EDB Norman MacLeod ZL4NORM 027 777 7225 dglsthotago@arec.nz

37 Southland GL ZK4ECA Brendan Sheehy ZL4BDS 027 435 8029 glsouthland@arec.nz

37 Southland DGL ZK4ECB Daniel Erickson ZL4DE 027 478 9685 dglsouthland@arec.nz

41 Thames GL ZK1EIA Graeme Humphrey ZL1BWB 027 439 2948 glthames@arec.nz

42 Titahi Bay GL ZK2ETA Ross Pedder ZL2UAC 021 647 125 gltitahibay@arec.nz

46 Wairarapa GL ZK2EJA David Bray ZL2BA 027 669 7774 glwairarapa@arec.nz

46 Wairarapa DGL ZK2EJB Neil Richardson ZL2UN 027 450 2206 dglwairarapa@arec.nz

48 Whanganui GL ZK2EDA Mike Price ZL2MCP 021 473 065 glwhanganui@arec.nz

48 Whanganui DGL ZK2EDB Paul Greenwood ZL2GRE 027 817 1678 dglwhanganui@arec.nz

49 Westland GL ZK9EUA Graham Hay ZL3WMM 027 560 6055 glwestland@arec.nz

49 Westland DGL ZK9EUB Warren Smith ZL4WPS 027 228 1324 dglwestland@arec.nz

50 Wellington GL ZK2EMA John Murphy ZL2XJ 021 0807 5075 glwellington@arec.nz

51 Eastern BOP GL ZK1EMA Daniel Houlbrooke ZL4DAN 027 290 5573 gleastbop@arec.nz

51 Eastern BOP DGL ZK1EMB Christian Anderson ZL1AFK 021 221 4142 dgleastbop@arec.nz

61 Central Otago GL ZK4EEA Terry Thomas ZL4TAE 021 221 4142 glcentotago@arec.nz

61 Central Otago DGL ZK4EEB Bill Smith ZL2BGX 021 616 616 dglcentotago@arec.nz

61 Central Otago DGL 2 ZK4EED Russell Watson ZL4JW 027 432 3062 dglcentotago2@arec.nz

62 Reefton/Buller GL ZK9EPA Kevin Croker ZL3DAC 027 443 5799 glreefton@arec.nz

63 Upper Hutt GL ZK2ELA Brian Cathcart ZL2CHV 022 088 7908 glupperhutt@arec.nz

63 Upper Hutt DGL ZK2ELB Gavin Smith ZL2ACT 027 226 5719 dglupperhutt@arec.nz

64 North Otago GL ZK4EFA Tony Wood ZL4AW 027 520 2689 glnthotago@arec.nz

65 Papakura GL ZK1ESA Richard Gamble ZL1BNQ 021 729 270 glpapakura@arec.nz

65 Papakura DGL ZK1ESB Ian Ashley ZL1AOX 021 198 1810 dglpapakura@arec.nz

66 Auckland VHF GL ZK1EEA Matthew King ZL1YOT 022 649 3310 glakldvhf@arec.nz

68 North Canterbury GLZK9EGA Don MacDonald ZL3DMC 027 551 6683 glnthcanterbury@arec.nz

69 Kapiti GL ZK2EFA Jeff Graham ZL2JG 027 904 8983 glkapiti@arec.nz

69 Kapiti DGL ZK2EFB Len Blackley ZL2GO 021 071 7114 dglpkapiti@arec.nz

71 Rodney GL ZK1EWA Paul Sole ZL1VPS 021 295 1731 glrodney@arec.nz

74 Wellington VHF GL ZK2EGA Ross Pedder ZL2UAC 021 647 125 glwgtnvhf@arec.nz

80 Hibiscus Coast GL ZK1ERA Jean Phillippe Diel ZL1RPL 021 648 424 glhibiscus@arec.nz

80 Hibiscus Coast DGL ZK1ERB Brenton Faithfull ZL1BBF 027 490 7210 dglhibiscus@arec.nz

87 South Taranaki GL ZK2EVA Michael Mullholland ZL2WJM 027 326 0864 glsthtaranaki@arec.nz

87 South Taranaki DGL ZK2EVB Elton Sargent ZL2LT 027 511 0025 dglsthtaranaki@arec.nz

88 Tauranga EC GL ZK1EJA Robert Taylor ZL1RKT 027 575 2524 gltaurangaecg@arec.nz

88 Tauranga EC DGL ZK1EJB Craig Murray ZL1HSV 021 157 5562 dgltaurangacg@arec.nz
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